Maryland (4-1,1-0 Big Ten) -vs- Rutgers (2-1,1-1 Big Ten)
12/14/20 at Rutgers Athletic Center, Piscataway, NJ

Date: 12/14/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Iig?-Rzu-t%ZrZNLthletic Center, Piscataway, NJ Maryland 22 20 26 23 91

Referees: Kelsey Reynolds, Natasha Curry, Tim Daley Rutgers 20 22 26 19 87

Maryland 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Miller,Diamond * 33 6-17 2-6 5-9 3-1 4 4 2 5 2 2 19

55 Bibby,Chloe * 36 5-13 3-7 2-3 6-5 11 2 4 1 0 1 15

15 Owusu,Ashley * 32 4-12 0-2 7-8 2-3 5 3 5 2 0 3 15

11 Benzan,Katie * 32 4-8 4-8 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 2 0 2 12

13  Masonius,Faith * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

02 Collins,Mimi 29 8-13 2-2 4-5 4-3 7 3 1 1 0 1 22

03 Lewis,Channise 30 2-5 0-1 4-6 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 8

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-68 11-26 22-31 18-19 37 18 17 14 2 9 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 3-9 33.33% 7-9 77.78 %

2nd Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 3-4 75.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 29-68 42.6 % 11-26 423 % 22-31 71.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Owusu,Ashley Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 23

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 O

Rutgers 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Guirantes,Arella * 40 12-23 3-4 6-9 1-9 10 4 6 8 1 1 33

13 Gilles,Mael * 40 6-10 1-1 1-1 7-4 11 3 0 2 1 2 14

01 Broughton,Zipporah * 37 4-11 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 3 0 0 10

22  Singleton,Tyia * 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 1 1 0 6

31 Mack, Tekia * 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Johnson,Diamond 31 6-15 2-5 4-4 2-2 4 4 3 2 0 3 18

10 Lafayette,Erica 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 2 3

02 Martino,Liz 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

12  Walker,Sakima 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

04 Marshall,Destiny 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-67 10-17 11-14 15-26 41 24 13 21 3 8 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 33-67 49.3 % 10-17 58.8 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 24

Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers

09:27 MISS LAYUP by MACK,TEKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by BIBBY,CHLOE 09:17
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DIAMOND --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

09:06 TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,ASHLEY 08:47

- REBOUND DEF by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

GOOD JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(fastbreak)(in the
08:40 0-2 H 2 paint)

-- ASSIST by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

MISS LAYUP by BIBBY,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:24
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,CHLOE -
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBY,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:23 2-2
08:23 FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA
GOOD FT by BIBBY,CHLOE 08:23 3-2 Vi1
08:11 TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
STEAL by BENZAN,KATIE 08:11
GOOD 3PTR by BIBBY,CHLOE 07:57 6-2 V4

ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY --
07:45 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY (in the paint) 07:16
FOUL by MASONIUS,FAITH 07:16
SUB OUT by MASONIUS,FAITH 07:16
SUB IN by COLLINS,MIMI 07:16
- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TYIA
06:50 MISS JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,ASHLEY -
MISS 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE 06:42
- REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
06:39 TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
STEAL by MILLER,DIAMOND 06:39
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,DIAMOND((fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:37 8-4 V 4
06:37 FOUL by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
MISS FT by MILLER,DIAMOND (fastbreak) 06:27

== REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TYIA
06:14 8-7 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

06:01 FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA
GOOD FT by MILLER,DIAMOND 06:01 9-7 V2
GOOD FT by MILLER,DIAMOND 06:01 10-7 V3
06:01 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TYIA
06:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
05:48 10-9 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,ASHLEY 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL
05:11 TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DIAMOND 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:51 TURNOVER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
STEAL by OWUSU,ASHLEY 04:51
TURNOVER by BENZAN,KATIE 04:48
04:48 STEAL by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
04:46 10-11 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BENZAN,KATIE 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
SUB OUT by BENZAN,KATIE 04:46

SUB IN by LEWIS,CHANNISE 04:46



MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,CHLOE
TURNOVER by MILLER,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MIMI
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CHANNISE

GOOD FT by COLLINS,MIMI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MIMI(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CHANNISE

REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
SUB IN by BENZAN,KATIE
MISS FT by COLLINS,MIMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BIBBY,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MIMI
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MIMI
SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by OWUSU,ASHLEY

BLOCK by MILLER,DIAMOND

FOUL by BIBBY,CHLOE

GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by BIBBY,CHLOE
ASSIST by LEWIS,CHANNISE

04:46
04:46
04:46
04:23
04:16
04:05

03:58

03:38
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:19

03:02

10-12

11-12
12-12
12-14

12-16

14-16

17-16

17-17
18-17
19-17
19-20

22-20

H2

H1

H2

H 4

H2

Vi

Vi
V2
H1

V2

GOOD FT by GILLES,MAEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MACK, TEKIA
SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,ERICA

MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
MISS LAYUP by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

FOUL by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
REBOUND OFF by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
MISS 3PTR by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

STEAL by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(fastbreak)
FOUL by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

GOOD 3PTR by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

MISS JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



VISITORS: Maryland

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Rutgers

SUB OUT by LEWIS,CHANNISE
SUB IN by MASONIUS,FAITH
SUB OUT by MASONIUS,FAITH
SUB IN by LEWIS,CHANNISE

BLOCK by MILLER,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by BIBBY,CHLOE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DIAMOND

REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,CHLOE
MISS LAYUP by BIBBY,CHLOE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE

FOUL by LEWIS,CHANNISE

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENZAN,KATIE

FOUL by BENZAN,KATIE
SUB OUT by BENZAN,KATIE
SUB IN by COLLINS,MIMI

GOOD JUMPER by BIBBY,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by BIBBY,CHLOE

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MIMI

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MIMI

SUB OUT by MILLER,DIAMOND
SUB IN by MASONIUS,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OWUSU,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MIMI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:34
09:34

09:30
08:56
08:40

08:35

08:28

08:18
08:12
08:12
08:12
07:48
07:18
07:14
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:07
06:54
06:32
06:20
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:05
06:05
06:01
05:45
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:28
05:06
05:06

25-20

25-23

25-26

25-27
25-28
27-28

27-30
29-30

29-32

31-32

32-32

32-34

33-34
34-34

V5

V2

H1

H2
H3
H1

H3
H1

H3

H1

H2

H1

SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
SUB IN by WALKER,SAKIMA

SUB OUT by WALKER,SAKIMA

SUB IN by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

GOOD 3PTR by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIAMOND (fastbreak)
ASSIST by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

REBOUND DEF by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIAMOND (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIAMOND (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL

MISS JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL

REBOUND OFF by LAFAYETTE,ERICA

GOOD JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

GOOD JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
FOUL by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

FOUL by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
SUB IN by WALKER,SAKIMA

TURNOVER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

BLOCK by GILLES,MAEL



TURNOVER by MASONIUS,FAITH 05:04
04:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
04:38 SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
SUB OUT by MASONIUS,FAITH 04:38
SUB IN by MILLER,DIAMOND 04:38
04:35 TURNOVER by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
STEAL by OWUSU,ASHLEY 04:35
MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA
04:02 34-36 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(In the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BIBBY,CHLOE 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
FOUL by BIBBY,CHLOE 03:47
SUB OUT by BIBBY,CHLOE 03:47
SUB IN by MASONIUS,FAITH 03:47
03:32 MISS JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL
03:31 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
03:29 FOUL by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
03:29 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
03:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
03:29 SUB IN by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint) 03:12 36-36
FOUL by MILLER,DIAMOND 03:01
03:01 36-37 H1 GOOD FT by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
03:01 MISS FT by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL
02:58 TURNOVER by GILLES,MAEL
TURNOVER by LEWIS,CHANNISE 02:44
02:44 STEAL by GILLES,MAEL
02:39 MISS LAYUP by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by OWUSU,ASHLEY 02:30
02:30 STEAL by LAFAYETTE,ERICA

02:19 36-40 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
-- ASSIST by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint) 02:00
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DIAMOND --
01:55 FOUL by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
GOOD FT by MILLER,DIAMOND 01:55 37-40 H3
MISS FT by MILLER,DIAMOND 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY 01:55
SUB IN by BENZAN,KATIE 01:55
01:46 TURNOVER by WALKER,SAKIMA
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MIMI 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
01:23 FOUL by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
01:23 TURNOVER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
01:23 SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
01:23 SUB IN by MARTINO,LIZ
MISS 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DIAMOND --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DIAMOND 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
00:49 MISS 3PTR by LAFAYETTE,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,FAITH --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DIAMOND 00:42



REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MIMI
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,DIAMOND

VISITORS: Maryland

00:42 39-40
00:13 39-42
00:03 42-42

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H1
H3

GOOD LAYUP by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Rutgers

SUB OUT by LEWIS,CHANNISE

SUB OUT by MASONIUS,FAITH

SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY

SUB IN by BIBBY,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by BIBBY,CHLOE

REBOUND OFF by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MIMI

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COLLINS,MIMI

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIBBY,CHLOE

STEAL by COLLINS,MIMI

MISS FT by BIBBY,CHLOE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BIBBY,CHLOE(fastbreak)

STEAL by BENZAN,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by MILLER,DIAMOND

MISS FT by MILLER,DIAMOND (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,DIAMOND((fastbreak)

STEAL by OWUSU,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DIAMOND

REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,CHLOE
MISS LAYUP by BIBBY,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:52

09:52
09:40 44-42
09:40
09:40 45-42
09:30
09:15 47-42
08:56
08:56
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49 48-42
08:39
08:39

08:34 50-42
08:25
08:25
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22 51-42
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:05
08:02 51-45

08:02

08:02

07:27

07:03 53-45

V2

V3

V5

V 6

V8

V9

V 6

V8

SUB OUT by WALKER,SAKIMA

SUB OUT by MARTINO,LIZ

SUB IN by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
SUB IN by SINGLETON,TYIA

FOUL by LAFAYETTE,ERICA

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
FOUL by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINY

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,DESTINY

TURNOVER by GILLES,MAEL
FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

REBOUND DEF by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
ASSIST by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND



ASSIST by BIBBY,CHLOE

TURNOVER by MILLER,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by MILLER,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BIBBY,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DIAMOND
MISS LAYUP by BIBBY,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL by COLLINS,MIMI
REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by MILLER,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MIMI
SUB IN by LEWIS,CHANNISE

FOUL by MILLER,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by MILLER,DIAMOND
SUB IN by COLLINS,MIMI
GOOD 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE
ASSIST by LEWIS,CHANNISE

TURNOVER by COLLINS,MIMI

REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL TECH by OWUSU,ASHLEY

STEAL by BIBBY,CHLOE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,CHANNISE
GOOD FT by LEWIS,CHANNISE

GOOD 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE
ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY
FOUL by OWUSU,ASHLEY

02:52
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:48
02:48
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:01
01:48

01:27
01:15

00:53
00:53

53-47

53-49

53-51

53-53

53-54

53-56
56-56

56-59

58-59

58-60
58-61

59-61
60-61
60-64
63-64

63-66
66-66

66-67

V 6

V 4

V2

H1

H3

H3

H1

H2
H3

H2
H1
H4
H1

H3

H1

GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,TYIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

GOOD JUMPER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

STEAL by GILLES,MAEL
GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,TYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TYIA

MISS JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TYIA

GOOD JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,TYIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GILLES,MAEL

ASSIST by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

STEAL by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

GOOD FT by GUIRANTES, ARELLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GUIRANTES, ARELLA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TYIA
SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,ERICA

GOOD 3PTR by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

GOOD JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIAMOND



00:53 66-68 H2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
MISS 3PTR by BENZAN,KATIE 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL
00:30 MISS JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MIMI --
GOOD JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY (in the paint) 00:02 68-68

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers
SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,DIAMOND 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CHANNISE 09:33 70-68 V2
09:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,CHLOE -
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CHANNISE 08:58
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
FOUL by COLLINS,MIMI 08:56
08:42 MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,CHLOE -
08:39 FOUL by GILLES,MAEL
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CHANNISE(in the paint) 08:22 72-68 V4
ASSIST by COLLINS,MIMI -
07:50 MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
- REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL
07:47 MISS LAYUP by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL
07:38 FOUL by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
07:38 TURNOVER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MIMI 07:18 75-68 V7
ASSIST by MILLER,DIAMOND -
07:01 MISS 3PTR by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
07:00 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
07:00 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
07:00 SUB IN by SINGLETON,TYIA
06:43 FOUL by GILLES,MAEL
MISS FT by MILLER,DIAMOND 06:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by MILLER,DIAMOND 06:43 76-68 V8
06:13 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MIMI 05:59 79-68 V11

ASSIST by BENZAN,KATIE -
05:41 79-70 V9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIAMOND(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,DIAMOND 05:28 82-70 V12
ASSIST by BENZAN,KATIE --

FOUL by MILLER,DIAMOND 05:14

SUB OUT by MILLER,DIAMOND 05:14

SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY 05:14

04:58 82-72 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by SINGLETON,TYIA

FOUL by LEWIS,CHANNISE 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 82-73 V9 GOOD FT by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
TURNOVER by LEWIS,CHANNISE 04:50

04:40 82-75 V7 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,TYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint) 04:13 84-75 V9
03:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
03:52 84-77 V7 GOOD LAYUP by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL



SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MILLER,DIAMOND
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MIMI(in the paint)

FOUL by COLLINS,MIMI

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MIMI

SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CHANNISE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DIAMOND

REBOUND OFF by BENZAN,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by MILLER,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CHANNISE
MISS FT by LEWIS,CHANNISE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,CHANNISE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BENZAN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIBBY,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,CHLOE

GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
MISS FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY

FOUL by BENZAN,KATIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

84-79

85-79
86-79
86-82

88-82

89-82

89-84

89-87

V5

V 6
V7
V 4

V 6

V7

V5

V2

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TYIA
MISS JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL

GOOD LAYUP by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

BLOCK by SINGLETON,TYIA

BLOCK by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

FOUL by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH

GOOD 3PTR by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

STEAL by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
MISS JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by GILLES,MAEL

REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL
FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TYIA
SUB IN by MARTINO,LIZ
TURNOVER by SINGLETON,TYIA

STEAL by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,ZIPPORAH
REBOUND OFF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

MISS LAYUP by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

FOUL by JOHNSON,DIAMOND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
GOOD JUMPER by GUIRANTES,ARELLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by GUIRANTES,ARELLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINO,LIZ
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTINO,LIZ
SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,ERICA



GOOD FT by LEWIS,CHANNISE (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LEWIS,CHANNISE (fastbreak)

00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04

90-87
91-87

V3
V 4

FOUL by GUIRANTES,ARELLA

SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,ERICA
SUB IN by MARTINO,LIZ



